

FLORIDA HEAD START ASSOCIATION, INC.

The Florida Head Start Association Announces Florida's Head Start Collaboration Director

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

- PRESIDENT
 Kymberly Cook
- VICE PRESIDENT Sonya Hill
- TREASURER
 Janet Ranaldi
- SECRETARY
 Mary Grace Romo

BOARD MEMBERS

- DIRECTORS AFFILIATE GROUP Tim Center
 Dr. Angela Iudica
 Dr. Jacquelyn Jenkins
 Dr. Maite Riestra-Quintero
- STAFF MEMBERS AFFILIATE GROUP Brigette Davis Gloria Gonzalez
- FRIENDS AFFILIATE GROUP Cindi Kaier
- Parents Affiliate Group Angel Maldonado

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Wanda Minick

CONTACT INFORMATION

- Mailing Address
 Florida Head Start Association, Inc.
 111 N. Gadsden Street, Suite 200
 Tallahassee, FL 32301
- Telephone: 850-694-6477
- Email: info@flheadstart.org
- Web Address: www.FLHeadStart.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Tallahassee, FL – The Florida Head Start Association is pleased to announce the hiring of the Office of Head Start's Collaboration Director for Florida is Ms. Mimi C. Jefferson, effective October 5, 2020.

"Mimi is an accomplished Early Childhood professional, entrepreneur, and advocate with significant Head Start experience. Florida is lucky to have someone with her talents to lead the Head Start Collaboration office as we continue to grow and serve young children from at-risk backgrounds the skills they need to be successful in school and life," stated FHSA President Kymberly Cook.

Jefferson previously served as a former Head Start Director with over 20 years of Early Childhood Education experience in the private sector and Head Start. In addition, she has served in many Head Start/Early roles such as Disabilities/Mental Health Manager, Nutrition Manager, and Deputy Director of Education.

Ms. Jefferson assumes the Head Start State Collaboration Director's role after the departure of Ms. Nacole Guyton, who accepted a position of Senior Vice President with the Children's Home Society of Florida.

Florida's Head Start Collaboration Office is housed under the Department of Education Office of Early Learning with a grant under the University of North Florida. The collaborative relationship between local Head Start programs in Florida (represented by the Florida Head Start Association) and the Florida Department of Education (through its Head Start State Collaboration Office—HSSCO) to improve the well-being of Florida's most vulnerable children and families.

For more information about the Florida Head Start Association, visit www.flheadStart.org.

Press Contact:
Wanda Minick, FHSA Executive Director
Wanda@FLHeadStart.org
(850) 694-6477